
#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 8.35 Cassandra Lloyd 2012

9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 8.87 1(1) 937

2 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 9.03 1(2) 904

3 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 9.13 1(3) 883

4 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 9.23 2(1) 862

5 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 9.30 6(1) 848

6 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 9.32 3(1) 844

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 9.43 3(2) 822

8 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 9.49 2(2) 810

9 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 9.53 3(3) 802

10 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 9.61 2(3) 787

11 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 9.70 3(4) 769

12 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 9.72 1(4) 765

13 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 9.74 2(4) 761

14 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 10.04 4(1) 705

15 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 10.11 6(2) 692

16 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 10.16 4(2) 682

17 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 10.21 4(3) 673

18 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 10.39 4(4) 641

19 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 10.46 6(3) 629

20 Callista Hess FR Wright State 10.89 5(1) 555

21 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 11.57 5(2) 447

22 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 11.71 5(3) 426

23 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 11.80 6(4) 412

24 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 12.09 5(4) 371

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 6

1 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 8.87 937

2 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 9.03 904

3 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 9.13 883

4 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 9.72 765

Section 2 of 6

1 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 9.23 862

2 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 9.49 810

3 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 9.61 787

4 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 9.74 761

Section 3 of 6

1 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 9.32 844

2 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 9.43 822

3 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 9.53 802

4 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 9.70 769

Section 4 of 6

1 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 10.04 705

#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 10.16 682

3 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 10.21 673

4 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 10.39 641

Section 5 of 6

1 Callista Hess FR Wright State 10.89 555

2 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 11.57 447

3 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 11.71 426

4 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 12.09 371

Section 6 of 6

1 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 9.30 848

2 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 10.11 692

3 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 10.46 629

4 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 11.80 412

#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
# Horizon League 6.69 Chad Zallow 2019

9:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 7.26 1(1) 792

2 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 7.28 1(2) 785

3 Markael Williams SO Oakland 7.32 2(1) 772

4 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 7.53 2(2) 703

5 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 7.54 2(3) 700

6 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 7.54 2(4) 700

7 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 7.70 2(5) 650

8 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 7.73 1(3) 640

9 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 7.75 1(4) 634

10 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 7.84 1(5) 607

11 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 8.21 1(6) 500

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 7.26 792

2 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 7.28 785

3 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 7.73 640

4 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 7.75 634

5 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 7.84 607

6 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 8.21 500

Section 2 of 2

1 Markael Williams SO Oakland 7.32 772

2 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 7.53 703

3 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 7.54 700

4 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 7.54 700

5 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 7.70 650
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#14 Women's 5000 Meters
# Horizon League 16:23.75 Katie Clark 2012

3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Meg Swietlik JR Milwaukee 16:57.10 2(1) 10

2 Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown 17:29.00 2(2) 8

3 Mikayla Fox SR Milwaukee 17:38.00 2(3) 6

4 Megan Nichols SR Oakland 17:40.60 2(4) 5

5 Madison King FR Purdue Fort 17:42.00 2(5) 4

6 Rachel Kempf SO Oakland 17:42.50 2(6) 3

7 Emily Sass SR Milwaukee 17:44.10 2(7) 2

8 Maryam Sheena FR Oakland 17:46.67 1(1) 1

9 Sophia DeLisio SO Northern Kent 17:50.75 1(2)

10 Makenna  Sunbury FR IUPUI 17:53.10 2(8)

11 Martha Gardner SR Robert Morris 18:07.09 1(3)

12 Megan Cole SO Northern Kent 18:13.30 2(9)

13 Ashley Vican JR Oakland 18:15.10 2(10)

14 Abigail Halsey SR Wright State 18:17.60 2(11)

15 Brooke Hinkelman FR Oakland 18:23.80 1(4)

16 Madison  Fry FR IUPUI 18:25.20 2(12)

17 Jennifer Ohlsson FR Oakland 18:28.00 2(13)

18 Janine  Orvis SR IUPUI 18:29.80 2(14)

19 Samantha Hanson SR Oakland 18:37.00 2(15)

20 Hannah  Korte SO Cleveland St. 18:40.40 2(16)

21 Mallory Clements FR Purdue Fort 18:50.30 2(17)

22 Kathy  Potter SO Purdue Fort 19:09.40 2(18)

23 Maddie Frey JR Northern Kent 19:11.53 1(5)

24 Emily Nemeth SO Cleveland St. 19:30.76 1(6)

25 Kiannah Sarver FR Purdue Fort 19:44.14 1(7)

26 Mercedes Sarver FR Purdue Fort 21:42.36 1(8)

27 Michaela Sheets FR Purdue Fort 21:56.78 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Maryam Sheena FR Oakland 17:46.67

2 Sophia DeLisio SO Northern Kent 17:50.75

3 Martha Gardner SR Robert Morris 18:07.09

4 Brooke Hinkelman FR Oakland 18:23.80

5 Maddie Frey JR Northern Kent 19:11.53

6 Emily Nemeth SO Cleveland St. 19:30.76

7 Kiannah Sarver FR Purdue Fort 19:44.14

8 Mercedes Sarver FR Purdue Fort 21:42.36

9 Michaela Sheets FR Purdue Fort 21:56.78

Section 2 of 2

1 Meg Swietlik JR Milwaukee 16:57.10

2 Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown 17:29.00

3 Mikayla Fox SR Milwaukee 17:38.00

#14 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Megan Nichols SR Oakland 17:40.60

5 Madison King FR Purdue Fort 17:42.00

6 Rachel Kempf SO Oakland 17:42.50

7 Emily Sass SR Milwaukee 17:44.10

8 Makenna  Sunbury FR IUPUI 17:53.10

9 Megan Cole SO Northern Kent 18:13.30

10 Ashley Vican JR Oakland 18:15.10

11 Abigail Halsey SR Wright State 18:17.60

12 Madison  Fry FR IUPUI 18:25.20

13 Jennifer Ohlsson FR Oakland 18:28.00

14 Janine  Orvis SR IUPUI 18:29.80

15 Samantha Hanson SR Oakland 18:37.00

16 Hannah  Korte SO Cleveland St. 18:40.40

17 Mallory Clements FR Purdue Fort 18:50.30

18 Kathy  Potter SO Purdue Fort 19:09.40

#13 Men's 5000 Meters
# Horizon League 8:16.17 Callum Hawkins 2012

3:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ryan Meadows FR Youngstown 14:51.00 2(1) 10

2 Eric  Hoffman JR IUPUI 14:52.66 2(2) 8

3 Trevor Wenzel JR Milwaukee 14:54.49 2(3) 6

4 Kenneth Easterling SO Youngstown 14:59.49 2(4) 5

5 Mitchell Gits FR IUPUI 15:01.44 2(5) 4

6 Kyle Mastin JR Northern Kent 15:02.31 2(6) 3

7 Carlos Cabrera JR Illinois-Chicag 15:02.33 2(7) 2

8 Hunter Christopher FR Youngstown 15:03.57 2(8) 1

9 Nicholas Perkins FR IUPUI 15:10.30 2(9)

10 Yami Albrecht FR Oakland 15:11.00 1(1)

11 Alex Ratkovich JR IUPUI 15:13.08 2(10)

12 Connor Goetz SO Oakland 15:16.43 2(11)

13 Grant Moon FR IUPUI 15:24.05 2(12)

14 Colin  Kane FR Oakland 15:27.82 1(2)

15 Chandler  Lorf SO Oakland 15:32.07 2(13)

16 Brady Jarosinski FR IUPUI 15:33.80 2(14)

17 Nathan Mills FR Purdue Fort 15:35.47 1(3)

18 Brennan Butche SO IUPUI 15:35.84 2(15)

19 Andrew Whitinger SO Purdue Fort 15:37.89 1(4)

20 Joshua Freitag JR Milwaukee 15:44.31 2(16)

21 Nicholas Lee SR Northern Kent 15:48.57 1(5)

22 Luke Malone FR Illinois-Chicag 15:52.35 1(6)

23 Brandon O'Hara FR Milwaukee 15:59.24 2(17)

24 Shawn Slater SO Oakland 16:03.45 1(7)

25 Nicholas Mills FR Purdue Fort 16:09.96 1(8)

26 Garret Ardis SO Northern Kent 16:10.97 1(9)

27 Nehemiah Rivers SO Illinois-Chicag 16:31.32 1(10)
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#13 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
3:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
28 Ethan Ennis FR Northern Kent 16:43.24 1(11)

29 Drake Kropf FR Purdue Fort 16:43.94 1(12)

30 Oneel Occenat SO Purdue Fort 17:22.06 1(13)

Solomon Barket FR IUPUI DNF 1

Mark Lemke SO Illinois-Chicag DNS 1

Tyler Polman JR Youngstown DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Yami Albrecht FR Oakland 15:11.00

2 Colin  Kane FR Oakland 15:27.82

3 Nathan Mills FR Purdue Fort 15:35.47

4 Andrew Whitinger SO Purdue Fort 15:37.89

5 Nicholas Lee SR Northern Kent 15:48.57

6 Luke Malone FR Illinois-Chicag 15:52.35

7 Shawn Slater SO Oakland 16:03.45

8 Nicholas Mills FR Purdue Fort 16:09.96

9 Garret Ardis SO Northern Kent 16:10.97

10 Nehemiah Rivers SO Illinois-Chicag 16:31.32

11 Ethan Ennis FR Northern Kent 16:43.24

12 Drake Kropf FR Purdue Fort 16:43.94

13 Oneel Occenat SO Purdue Fort 17:22.06

Solomon Barket FR IUPUI DNF

Mark Lemke SO Illinois-Chicag DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Ryan Meadows FR Youngstown 14:51.00

2 Eric  Hoffman JR IUPUI 14:52.66

3 Trevor Wenzel JR Milwaukee 14:54.49

4 Kenneth Easterling SO Youngstown 14:59.49

5 Mitchell Gits FR IUPUI 15:01.44

6 Kyle Mastin JR Northern Kent 15:02.31

7 Carlos Cabrera JR Illinois-Chicag 15:02.33

8 Hunter Christopher FR Youngstown 15:03.57

9 Nicholas Perkins FR IUPUI 15:10.30

10 Alex Ratkovich JR IUPUI 15:13.08

11 Connor Goetz SO Oakland 15:16.43

12 Grant Moon FR IUPUI 15:24.05

13 Chandler  Lorf SO Oakland 15:32.07

14 Brady Jarosinski FR IUPUI 15:33.80

15 Brennan Butche SO IUPUI 15:35.84

16 Joshua Freitag JR Milwaukee 15:44.31

17 Brandon O'Hara FR Milwaukee 15:59.24

Tyler Polman JR Youngstown DNS

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
# Horizon League 11:35.83 Butler 2012

4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wright State (A) 12:18.04 10

1) Emma Shigley SO 2) Alycea Ruhlen SO

3) Lauren  Shuman SR 4) Shelby  Nolan SR

2 Youngstown St. (A) 12:24.47 8

1) Ashleigh Rowley JR 2) Alicia  Longsinger  SO

3) Charlotte Crouch SO 4) Natalie Fleming JR

3 Oakland (A) 12:25.56 6

1) Ashley  Quinn FR 2) Shaneese LaMons SO

3) Madison Brown SO 4) Madison Leigh SR

4 Illinois-Chicago (A) 12:27.00 5

1) Taylor Frommer SO 2) Bailey Moran SO

3) Lia Skoufos FR 4) Teresa Mejia JR

5 IUPUI (A) 12:29.19 4

1) Ellie Cates FR 2) Sabrina  Elder SO

3) Hannah Sale FR 4) Sophie Reichard FR

6 Milwaukee (A) 12:40.97 3

1) Alayna Franson JR 2) Maddie Martin SR

3) Hailey Migliano JR 4) Brittany Helm FR

7 Detroit Mercy (A) 12:55.79 2

1) Rebecca Measel SR 2) Layla Hunt FR

3) Taylor Tomman JR 4) Kayla Hughes SR

8 Purdue Fort Wayne (A) 12:57.06 1

1) Gianna Stannich FR 2) Brayden Langdon SO

3) Makaila  Groves  SO 4) Angelina Sedlaczek FR

9 Northern Kentucky (A) 13:07.72

1) Nelle Yankovich SO 2) Jailyn Ross SO

3) Mikela Aynedjian FR 4) Jacquelyn Witt FR

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
# Horizon League 9:53.82 Butler 2009

4:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Youngstown St. (A) 10:18.91 10

1) Tyler Coon FR 2) Glen Knowles Jr SR

3) Craig Schumacher SR 4) Ethan Sparks JR

2 Illinois-Chicago (A) 10:21.20 8

1) Dathan Maton SO 2) Trevor Tousana SO

3) Martin Skucas SR 4) Drey Maton SO

3 Purdue Fort Wayne (A) 10:25.30 6

1) Jarred Neff FR 2) Cory  Waldron SO

3) Kehinde Oladapo FR 4) Husam  Saleh  SO

4 Milwaukee (A) 10:30.44 5

1) Gus Kaiser SR 2) Drew McCormick SR

3) Spencer Currie JR 4) Daniel Browne JR
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
4:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Oakland (A) 10:39.27 4

1) William Harrell III SO 2) Jake Kaupp FR

3) Raydoffa Braziel FR 4) Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR

6 IUPUI (A) 10:44.84 3

1) Josh Everetts JR 2) Alex Alba FR

3) Dakota Merkel JR 4) Brooks Long JR

7 Northern Kentucky (A) 10:53.64 2

1) Steven Newman SO 2) Liam Ehrman SO

3) Dillon Perry FR 4) Cody Chism JR

8 Detroit Mercy (A) 10:56.86 1

1) Thomas Mueller SR 2) Zack Kuran JR

3) Dash Dobar SR 4) John Burke SO

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 2:29.44 1(1) 700

2 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 2:30.40 2(1) 688

3 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 2:30.70 2(2) 684

4 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 2:33.10 2(3) 655

5 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 2:36.50 2(4) 614

6 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 2:39.17 1(2) 582

7 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 2:40.00 2(5) 573

8 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 2:40.20 2(6) 571

9 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 2:43.30 2(7) 536

10 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 2:45.36 1(3) 513

11 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 2:46.80 2(8) 497

12 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 2:47.60 2(9) 489

13 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 2:49.50 2(10) 469

14 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 2:50.93 1(4) 454

15 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 2:51.20 2(11) 451

16 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 2:52.02 1(5) 443

17 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 2:52.88 1(6) 434

18 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 2:53.15 1(7) 431

19 Callista Hess FR Wright State 2:53.53 1(8) 428

20 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 2:55.20 1(9) 411

21 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 2:55.58 1(10) 407

22 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 2:57.82 1(11) 386

23 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 2:59.90 2(12) 366

24 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 3:39.88 1(12) 85

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 2:29.44 700

2 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 2:39.17 582

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 2:45.36 513

4 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 2:50.93 454

5 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 2:52.02 443

6 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 2:52.88 434

7 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 2:53.15 431

8 Callista Hess FR Wright State 2:53.53 428

9 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 2:55.20 411

10 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 2:55.58 407

11 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 2:57.82 386

12 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 3:39.88 85

Section 2 of 2

1 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 2:30.40 688

2 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 2:30.70 684

3 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 2:33.10 655

4 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 2:36.50 614

5 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 2:40.00 573

6 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 2:40.20 571

7 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 2:43.30 536

8 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 2:46.80 497

9 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 2:47.60 489

10 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 2:49.50 469

11 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 2:51.20 451

12 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 2:59.90 366

#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
# Horizon League 7.58m James McLachlan 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 7.00m 814

2 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 6.43m 682

3 Markael Williams SO Oakland 6.25m 641

4 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 6.07m 602

5 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 6.00m 587

6 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 5.81m 546

7 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 5.73m 529

8 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 5.70m 523

9 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 5.66m 514

10 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 5.65m 512

11 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 5.02m 386

#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
# Horizon League 19.13m Bobby Grace 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 13.03m 669

2 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 11.32m 565

3 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 11.20m 558

4 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 10.83m 536
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#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 9.82m 475

6 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 9.64m 464

7 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 9.60m 462

8 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 9.49m 455

9 Markael Williams SO Oakland 8.90m 420

10 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 7.98m 365

11 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 7.79m 354

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
# Horizon League 2.18m Todd Herman 1993

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 1.92m 731

2 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 1.89m 705

3 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 1.86m 679

4 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 1.83m 653

5 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 1.83m 653

6 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 1.80m 627

7 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 1.80m 627

8 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 1.77m 602

9 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 1.71m 552

10 Markael Williams SO Oakland 1.65m 504

11 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 1.62m 480

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
# Horizon League 1.78m Peyton Wade 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 1.66m 806

2 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 1.60m 736

3 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 1.54m 666

4 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 1.51m 632

4 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 1.51m 632

6 Callista Hess FR Wright State 1.48m 599

7 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 1.48m 599

8 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 1.42m 534

8 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 1.42m 534

10 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 1.42m 534

11 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 1.42m 534

12 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 1.39m 502

12 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 1.39m 502

14 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 1.39m 502

15 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 1.39m 502

15 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 1.39m 502

17 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 1.36m 470

18 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 1.36m 470

19 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 1.36m 470

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
20 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 1.33m 439

21 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 1.33m 439

22 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 1.33m 439

23 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 1.30m 409

Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris NH

#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
# Horizon League 15.81m Jaynee Corbett 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 11.13m 604

2 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 10.97m 593

3 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 10.53m 564

4 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 10.32m 550

5 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 10.14m 539

6 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 9.77m 514

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 9.68m 509

8 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 9.61m 504

9 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 9.27m 482

10 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 9.26m 481

11 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 9.25m 480

12 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 9.20m 477

13 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 9.09m 470

14 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 9.07m 469

15 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 9.01m 465

16 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 8.99m 464

17 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 8.98m 463

18 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 8.89m 457

19 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 8.53m 434

20 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 8.03m 401

21 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 8.01m 400

22 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 6.20m 284

23 Callista Hess FR Wright State 5.56m 243

24 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 5.49m 239

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
# Horizon League 6.05m Candaice Carajohn 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 5.42m 677

2 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 5.20m 614

3 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 5.12m 592

4 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 5.07m 578

5 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 4.98m 554

6 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 4.96m 548

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 4.94m 543

8 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 4.81m 508
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#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 4.80m 506

10 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 4.74m 490

11 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 4.68m 474

12 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 4.66m 469

13 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 4.63m 461

14 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 4.60m 454

15 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 4.57m 446

16 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 4.45m 416

17 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 4.40m 403

18 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 4.34m 388

19 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 4.27m 371

20 Callista Hess FR Wright State 4.23m 362

21 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 4.18m 350

22 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 4.04m 317

23 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 3.87m 279

24 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 3.79m 261

#32 Women's Weight Throw
# Horizon League 19.47m Bethany Anderson 2008

3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Keturah Hunter JR Robert Morris 18.77m 2(1) 10

2 Yessie Valencia SR Robert Morris 18.12m 2(2) 8

3 Sammy Dyson JR Youngstown 17.79m 2(3) 6

4 Gabriell Cyriax SR Oakland 16.68m 2(4) 5

5 Lauren Lietzke JR Milwaukee 16.60m 2(5) 4

6 Maisie Gelhar FR Milwaukee 15.72m 2(6) 3

7 Samantha Satterfield FR Milwaukee 15.53m 2(7) 2

8 Lauren  Sheehan FR Youngstown 15.39m 1(1) 1

9 Cynthia Hernandez FR Milwaukee 14.99m 2(8)

10 Jamia Elam SO Oakland 14.88m 2(9)

11 Alijah Caul SO Robert Morris 14.79m 2(10)

12 Tabitha Wechlo FR Milwaukee 13.72m 2(11)

13 Grace Antonelli SO Oakland 13.55m 1(2)

14 Taylor Mears JR Robert Morris 12.63m 1(3)

15 Abbi Garwood FR Purdue Fort 12.37m 1(4)

16 Maddi Hardin FR Purdue Fort 11.86m 1(5)

17 Alana Palmer FR Robert Morris 11.63m 1(6)

18 Lauren Christian SO Oakland 11.58m 1(7)

19 Harley Stuebgen SR Robert Morris 10.54m 1(8)

20 Sidny Hessem FR Detroit Mercy 9.44m 1(9)

21 Madison Scialfa-Livingston FR Detroit Mercy 9.42m 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 Lauren  Sheehan FR Youngstown 15.39m

2 Grace Antonelli SO Oakland 13.55m

3 Taylor Mears JR Robert Morris 12.63m

4 Abbi Garwood FR Purdue Fort 12.37m

5 Maddi Hardin FR Purdue Fort 11.86m

6 Alana Palmer FR Robert Morris 11.63m

7 Lauren Christian SO Oakland 11.58m

8 Harley Stuebgen SR Robert Morris 10.54m

9 Sidny Hessem FR Detroit Mercy 9.44m

10 Madison Scialfa-Livingston FR Detroit Mercy 9.42m

Flight 2 of 2

1 Keturah Hunter JR Robert Morris 18.77m

2 Yessie Valencia SR Robert Morris 18.12m

3 Sammy Dyson JR Youngstown 17.79m

4 Gabriell Cyriax SR Oakland 16.68m

5 Lauren Lietzke JR Milwaukee 16.60m

6 Maisie Gelhar FR Milwaukee 15.72m

7 Samantha Satterfield FR Milwaukee 15.53m

8 Cynthia Hernandez FR Milwaukee 14.99m

9 Jamia Elam SO Oakland 14.88m

10 Alijah Caul SO Robert Morris 14.79m

11 Tabitha Wechlo FR Milwaukee 13.72m

#31 Men's Weight Throw
# Horizon League 21.10m Connor Neu 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jacob Wendt SR Milwaukee 18.63m 10

2 Joseph Pfeffer JR Youngstown 17.47m 8

3 Caleb Rogalski JR Milwaukee 17.40m 6

4 Dominic  Perry SO Youngstown 17.21m 5

5 Gracien Jules SO Milwaukee 16.75m 4

6 Zach Gehm SO Youngstown 16.43m 3

7 Finnegan Shields FR Milwaukee 15.55m 2

8 Zach  Gray SO Youngstown 15.46m 1

9 Kyle Piotrovsky SR Oakland 15.39m

10 Austin  Clay SO Youngstown 14.65m

11 Demetri Harris SR Oakland 14.52m

12 Brock  Grundy FR Youngstown 14.35m

13 Asher Walden FR Purdue Fort 14.01m

14 Lucas Cook FR Detroit Mercy 13.46m

15 Aaron Martin FR Purdue Fort 12.08m

16 Romario  Jackson FR Oakland 11.96m

HORIZON LEAGUE INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Fort Wayne, IN
Purdue Fort Wayne-Hilliard Gates Center

Host: PFW
2/26/2021 - 3/1/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ashley Malone
Timing:
www.crossroadstiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/1/2021 1:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#22 Women's High Jump
# Horizon League 1.78m Peyton Wade 2019

5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Annie Guerrero JR Milwaukee 1.74m 10

2 Miranda Haney SO Purdue Fort 1.68m 8

3 Nadia Vo FR Milwaukee 1.60m 5.5

3 Hannah Hall JR Oakland 1.60m 5.5

5 Stephanie Simon FR Youngstown 1.60m 4

6 Le'Gary Jackson SO Detroit Mercy 1.60m 3

7 Jessica Stever SR Youngstown 1.55m 2

8 Mya Garel-Moore SO Milwaukee 1.55m 0.33

8 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 1.55m 0.33

8 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 1.55m 0.33

11 Lana Pham SR IUPUI 1.55m

12 Savannah McLauchlan SO Oakland 1.55m

13 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 1.55m

14 Tatiana Brown SO Wright State 1.50m

14 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 1.50m

16 Rachel Jeffries FR Youngstown 1.50m

Zoe Madden FR Detroit Mercy NH

Kelsey Shatava FR Purdue Fort NH

Allyssa  Hennessey SO Purdue Fort NH

#21 Men's High Jump
# Horizon League 2.18m Todd Herman 1993

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Terron Taylor JR Youngstown 2.07m 10

2 Lonnie  Harper SO Youngstown 2.04m 8

3 Chase  VanSickle JR Oakland 2.01m 6

4 Grant  Moore SO Youngstown 2.01m 5

5 Daniel Lanfear JR Detroit Mercy 1.96m 4

6 Isaiah Tyler FR Illinois-Chicag 1.96m 3

7 Alex Hugh-Plott JR Oakland 1.91m 2

8 Austin Dove FR Purdue Fort 1.91m 1

9 Lane Hawkins SO Purdue Fort 1.91m

10 Salvatore Narusch JR Oakland 1.91m

11 Alex Hergott SO Milwaukee 1.86m

11 Cain Hohne SO Purdue Fort 1.86m

13 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 1.86m

13 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 1.86m

15 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 1.86m

#33-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 7.61 Chad Zallow 2017

9:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 8.25 1(1) 920

2 Markael Williams SO Oakland 9.03 2(1) 739

3 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 9.10 1(2) 724

4 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 9.11 1(3) 722

5 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 9.33 1(4) 675

6 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 9.55 2(2) 629

7 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 9.96 2(3) 549

8 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 10.73 3(1) 411

9 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 11.36 3(2) 313

10 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 12.65 3(3) 153

Caleb Timm SO Oakland DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 8.25 920

2 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 9.10 724

3 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 9.11 722

4 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 9.33 675

Section 2 of 3

1 Markael Williams SO Oakland 9.03 739

2 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 9.55 629

3 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 9.96 549

Caleb Timm SO Oakland DQ

Section 3 of 3

1 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 10.73 411

2 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 11.36 313

3 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 12.65 153

#33-7 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 2:53.90 725

2 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 2:59.07 673

3 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 3:01.20 653

4 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 3:01.52 649

5 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 3:07.29 595

6 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 3:10.57 564

7 Markael Williams SO Oakland 3:11.42 557

8 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 3:15.96 516

9 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 3:17.10 506

10 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 3:17.30 505

11 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 3:29.72 403
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 8.35 Cassandra Lloyd 2012

12:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 8.80Q 1(1)

2 Teddi Kinsey FR Youngstown 8.88Q 2(1)

3 Kayla Thompson SR Northern Kent 8.90Q 2(2)

4 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 8.99Q 3(1)

5 Jaylah  Walton FR Oakland 9.00q 2(3)

6 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 9.01Q 3(2)

7 Naomi Hallman FR Oakland 9.05q 2(4)

8 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 9.05 3(3)

9 Adrienne Burton JR Milwaukee 9.06 2(5)

10 Gabriella Parker FR Robert Morris 9.07 2(6)

11 Alana Morrow SR Oakland 9.10 3

12 Cloey Fare FR Milwaukee 9.15Q 1(2)

13 Jesseca Hudson-Turpin FR Purdue Fort 9.25 1(3)

14 Alexis  Prater SO Youngstown 9.33 1(4)

15 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 9.46 1(5)

16 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 9.59 2(7)

17 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 9.64 3(5)

18 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 9.64 1(6)

19 Marie Terry SO IUPUI 9.72 3(6)

20 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 9.74 3(7)

21 Angel Brandon SO Oakland 9.85 2(8)

22 Layla Hunt FR Detroit Mercy 9.88 1(7)

Tyra Kennedy SO Northern Kent DQ 3

Tahlea Harris SO Northern Kent DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 8.80Q

2 Cloey Fare FR Milwaukee 9.15Q

3 Jesseca Hudson-Turpin FR Purdue Fort 9.25

4 Alexis  Prater SO Youngstown 9.33

5 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 9.46

6 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 9.64

7 Layla Hunt FR Detroit Mercy 9.88

Tahlea Harris SO Northern Kent DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 Teddi Kinsey FR Youngstown 8.88Q

2 Kayla Thompson SR Northern Kent 8.90Q

3 Jaylah  Walton FR Oakland 9.00q

4 Naomi Hallman FR Oakland 9.05q

5 Adrienne Burton JR Milwaukee 9.06

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 Gabriella Parker FR Robert Morris 9.07

7 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 9.59

8 Angel Brandon SO Oakland 9.85

Heat 3 of 3

Alana Morrow SR Oakland 9.10

1 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 8.99Q

2 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 9.01Q

3 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 9.05

5 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 9.64

6 Marie Terry SO IUPUI 9.72

7 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 9.74

Tyra Kennedy SO Northern Kent DQ

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 7.61 Chad Zallow 2017

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Sam Conger JR Milwaukee 8.07Q 1(1)

2 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 8.30Q 1(2)

3 Cole Smith JR Youngstown 8.30Q 2(1)

4 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 8.40q 1(3)

5 Payton Norkey JR Detroit Mercy 8.43Q 2(2)

6 Dane Nelson FR Milwaukee 8.56q 2(3)

7 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 8.60q 1(4)

8 Jakob Mogorvic SR Illinois-Chicag 8.63q 1(5)

9 Brent Donaldson SO Purdue Fort 8.72 1(6)

10 Joe Salamone FR Milwaukee 8.83 2(4)

11 Davis Hellonen SO Detroit Mercy 8.83 2(5)

12 Will Stout SO Illinois-Chicag 9.52 2(6)

13 Markael Williams SO Oakland 9.76 2(7)

Gabriel Baumchen FR Detroit Mercy DQ 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 Sam Conger JR Milwaukee 8.07Q

2 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 8.30Q

3 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 8.40q

4 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 8.60q

5 Jakob Mogorvic SR Illinois-Chicag 8.63q

6 Brent Donaldson SO Purdue Fort 8.72

Gabriel Baumchen FR Detroit Mercy DQ

Heat 2 of 2

1 Cole Smith JR Youngstown 8.30Q
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#15 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Payton Norkey JR Detroit Mercy 8.43Q

3 Dane Nelson FR Milwaukee 8.56q

4 Joe Salamone FR Milwaukee 8.83

5 Davis Hellonen SO Detroit Mercy 8.83

6 Will Stout SO Illinois-Chicag 9.52

7 Markael Williams SO Oakland 9.76

#6 Women's 400 Meters
# Horizon League 54.86 Amber Davis 2013

3:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 57.75q 2(1)

2 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 58.07q 1(1)

3 Bailey Moran SO Illinois-Chicag 58.71q 1(2)

4 Briana Walker JR Oakland 58.86q 4(1)

5 Megan Sullivan SO Northern Kent 59.02q 6(1)

6 Elicia Moore SO Robert Morris 59.05q 5(1)

7 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 59.57q 2(2)

8 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 59.79q 6(2)

9 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 1:00.09 3(1)

10 Andrea Armstrong JR Northern Kent 1:00.68 4(2)

11 Katie Clark SO Purdue Fort 1:00.85 1(3)

12 Brooke Oldfin SR Robert Morris 1:01.30 4(3)

13 Courtney Hoppe FR Milwaukee 1:01.30 2(3)

14 Rachel Pierre-Louis JR Purdue Fort 1:01.58 3(2)

15 Alicia  Longsinger SO Youngstown 1:03.04 5(2)

16 Lauren Zawie SR Cleveland St. 1:03.17 6(3)

17 Brooke Klatkiewicz FR Illinois-Chicag 1:03.77 5(3)

18 Honesty Sandlin SO Illinois-Chicag 1:03.88 3(3)

19 Mackenzie Lanning FR Purdue Fort 1:04.53 4(4)

20 Emma Carr SO Wright State 1:10.15 3(4)

Alli Pankow SO Cleveland St. DNS 6

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 58.07q

2 Bailey Moran SO Illinois-Chicag 58.71q

3 Katie Clark SO Purdue Fort 1:00.85

Heat 2 of 6

1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 57.75q

2 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 59.57q

3 Courtney Hoppe FR Milwaukee 1:01.30

Heat 3 of 6

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 1:00.09

2 Rachel Pierre-Louis JR Purdue Fort 1:01.58

3 Honesty Sandlin SO Illinois-Chicag 1:03.88

4 Emma Carr SO Wright State 1:10.15

Heat 4 of 6

1 Briana Walker JR Oakland 58.86q

2 Andrea Armstrong JR Northern Kent 1:00.68

3 Brooke Oldfin SR Robert Morris 1:01.30

4 Mackenzie Lanning FR Purdue Fort 1:04.53

Heat 5 of 6

1 Elicia Moore SO Robert Morris 59.05q

2 Alicia  Longsinger SO Youngstown 1:03.04

3 Brooke Klatkiewicz FR Illinois-Chicag 1:03.77

Heat 6 of 6

1 Megan Sullivan SO Northern Kent 59.02q

2 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 59.79q

3 Lauren Zawie SR Cleveland St. 1:03.17

Alli Pankow SO Cleveland St. DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
# Horizon League 46.92 Lesley Hanna 2011

(Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 49.02q 1(1)

2 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 50.53q 2(1)

3 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 50.71q 5(1)

4 Jesse Casas FR Illinois-Chicag 50.86q 6(1)

5 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 51.48q 7(1)

6 Trevor Tousana SO Illinois-Chicag 51.62q 3(1)

7 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 51.72q 2(2)

8 Ben Marano SO Milwaukee 51.80q 1(2)

9 Caleb Henry SO Milwaukee 51.82 7(2)

10 Connor West SO Purdue Fort 51.85 2(3)

11 Glen Knowles Jr SR Youngstown 51.89 4(1)

12 Jakob Mogorvic SR Illinois-Chicag 51.94 8(1)

13 Braxton Trittipo SO Purdue Fort 52.08 8(2)

14 Charles Hilsenbeck SR Detroit Mercy 52.26 5(2)

15 Liam Ehrman SO Northern Kent 52.40 8(3)

16 Luke Rapisarda JR Milwaukee 52.43 3(2)

17 Pierlus Stewart SR Youngstown 52.46 6(2)

18 Brent Donaldson SO Purdue Fort 52.79 4(2)

19 Will Stout SO Illinois-Chicag 52.83 6(3)

20 Payton Norkey JR Detroit Mercy 52.97 5(3)

21 Jacob Denison SO Detroit Mercy 53.48 5(4)

22 Carvin Coleman FR Detroit Mercy 54.11 8(4)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
23 Dillon Perry FR Northern Kent 54.24 6(4)

24 Seiya  Abe-Bell FR Illinois-Chicag 54.27 4(3)

25 Davis Hellonen SO Detroit Mercy 55.04 7(3)

26 Zack Kuran JR Detroit Mercy 55.28 1(3)

27 Gabriel Baumchen FR Detroit Mercy 1:00.82 4(4)

Drew McCormick SR Milwaukee DNF 3

Eric Sylvester FR Illinois-Chicag DNS 7

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 8

1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 49.02q

2 Ben Marano SO Milwaukee 51.80q

3 Zack Kuran JR Detroit Mercy 55.28

Heat 2 of 8

1 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 50.53q

2 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 51.72q

3 Connor West SO Purdue Fort 51.85

Heat 3 of 8

1 Trevor Tousana SO Illinois-Chicag 51.62q

2 Luke Rapisarda JR Milwaukee 52.43

Drew McCormick SR Milwaukee DNF

Heat 4 of 8

1 Glen Knowles Jr SR Youngstown 51.89

2 Brent Donaldson SO Purdue Fort 52.79

3 Seiya  Abe-Bell FR Illinois-Chicag 54.27

4 Gabriel Baumchen FR Detroit Mercy 1:00.82

Heat 5 of 8

1 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 50.71q

2 Charles Hilsenbeck SR Detroit Mercy 52.26

3 Payton Norkey JR Detroit Mercy 52.97

4 Jacob Denison SO Detroit Mercy 53.48

Heat 6 of 8

1 Jesse Casas FR Illinois-Chicag 50.86q

2 Pierlus Stewart SR Youngstown 52.46

3 Will Stout SO Illinois-Chicag 52.83

4 Dillon Perry FR Northern Kent 54.24

Heat 7 of 8

1 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 51.48q

2 Caleb Henry SO Milwaukee 51.82

3 Davis Hellonen SO Detroit Mercy 55.04

Eric Sylvester FR Illinois-Chicag DNS

Heat 8 of 8

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Jakob Mogorvic SR Illinois-Chicag 51.94

2 Braxton Trittipo SO Purdue Fort 52.08

3 Liam Ehrman SO Northern Kent 52.40

4 Carvin Coleman FR Detroit Mercy 54.11

#2 Women's 60 Meters
# Horizon League 7.25 Jailyah Elliott 2019

4:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 7.56Q 1(1)

2 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 7.56Q 3(1)

3 Suerethia Henderson JR Youngstown 7.63Q 2(1)

4 Marthea Vann-Scott JR Oakland 7.72Q 3(2)

5 Cyncere Cunningham FR Youngstown 7.79Q 1(2)

6 Chieme Udaku SR Milwaukee 7.81Q 2(2)

7 Antonelle Lamonica JR Youngstown 7.82q 2(3)

8 Tylar Mixon SR Cleveland St. 7.84q 3(3)

9 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 7.86 2(4)

10 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 7.89 3(4)

11 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 7.90 3(5)

12 Vanessa Laundrie FR Milwaukee 7.95 1(3)

13 Zoe Dellaserra FR Cleveland St. 8.09 3(6)

14 Makayla Clampitt SO IUPUI 8.15 1(4)

15 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 8.15 2(5)

16 Aiyanna Hilton JR Illinois-Chicag 8.17 1(5)

17 Jayla Tarver SR Wright State 8.19 3(7)

18 Lauren  Palmer JR IUPUI 8.23 3(8)

19 Shaina Rutlege FR Northern Kent 8.29 2(6)

20 Jasmyne Rivera FR Purdue Fort 8.31 1(6)

21 Haley Pandazis SO Purdue Fort 8.33 1(7)

Jahniya  Bowers SO Youngstown DNS 1

Dynesty Ervin SO Cleveland St. DNS 2

Kaitlynn Rogers JR Illinois-Chicag DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 7.56Q

2 Cyncere Cunningham FR Youngstown 7.79Q

3 Vanessa Laundrie FR Milwaukee 7.95

4 Makayla Clampitt SO IUPUI 8.15

5 Aiyanna Hilton JR Illinois-Chicag 8.17

6 Jasmyne Rivera FR Purdue Fort 8.31

7 Haley Pandazis SO Purdue Fort 8.33

HORIZON LEAGUE INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Fort Wayne, IN
Purdue Fort Wayne-Hilliard Gates Center

Host: PFW
2/26/2021 - 3/1/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ashley Malone
Timing:
www.crossroadstiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/1/2021 1:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Jahniya  Bowers SO Youngstown DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 Suerethia Henderson JR Youngstown 7.63Q

2 Chieme Udaku SR Milwaukee 7.81Q

3 Antonelle Lamonica JR Youngstown 7.82q

4 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 7.86

5 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 8.15

6 Shaina Rutlege FR Northern Kent 8.29

Dynesty Ervin SO Cleveland St. DNS

Kaitlynn Rogers JR Illinois-Chicag DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 7.56Q

2 Marthea Vann-Scott JR Oakland 7.72Q

3 Tylar Mixon SR Cleveland St. 7.84q

4 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 7.89

5 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 7.90

6 Zoe Dellaserra FR Cleveland St. 8.09

7 Jayla Tarver SR Wright State 8.19

8 Lauren  Palmer JR IUPUI 8.23

#1 Men's 60 Meters
# Horizon League 6.69 Chad Zallow 2019

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 6.85Q 1(1)

2 Junias Holmes JR Oakland 6.93Q 1(2)

3 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 6.94Q 2(1)

4 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 6.98Q 3(1)

5 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 6.99Q 3(2)

6 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 7.00q 1(3)

7 Dante Bassham SO Detroit Mercy 7.02q 1(4)

8 Isaiah Tyler FR Illinois-Chicag 7.05 3(3)

9 Christian  Ford SO Youngstown 7.06Q 2(2)

10 Ian Bollheimer FR Purdue Fort 7.12 2(3)

11 Malakhi  Harrigan FR Oakland 7.14 2(4)

12 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 7.16 1(5)

13 Sacred  Michelin FR Illinois-Chicag 7.18 2(5)

14 Austin Glinski JR Milwaukee 7.21 3(4)

15 Austin Beckon SO Illinois-Chicag 7.22 1(6)

15 Brandon Bonsu FR Oakland 7.22 3(5)

17 Zaire Fabian SO Youngstown 7.23 1(7)

18 Dalton Burk SO Illinois-Chicag 7.23 3(6)

19 John Jackman SO Purdue Fort 7.26 3(7)

20 Aquari Walker FR Detroit Mercy 7.38 2(6)

Delan Wynn JR Oakland DQ 2

#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 6.85Q

2 Junias Holmes JR Oakland 6.93Q

3 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 7.00q

4 Dante Bassham SO Detroit Mercy 7.02q

5 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 7.16

6 Austin Beckon SO Illinois-Chicag 7.22

7 Zaire Fabian SO Youngstown 7.23

Heat 2 of 3

1 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 6.94Q

2 Christian  Ford SO Youngstown 7.06Q

3 Ian Bollheimer FR Purdue Fort 7.12

4 Malakhi  Harrigan FR Oakland 7.14

5 Sacred  Michelin FR Illinois-Chicag 7.18

6 Aquari Walker FR Detroit Mercy 7.38

Delan Wynn JR Oakland DQ

Heat 3 of 3

1 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 6.98Q

2 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 6.99Q

3 Isaiah Tyler FR Illinois-Chicag 7.05

4 Austin Glinski JR Milwaukee 7.21

5 Brandon Bonsu FR Oakland 7.22

6 Dalton Burk SO Illinois-Chicag 7.23

7 John Jackman SO Purdue Fort 7.26

#8 Women's 800 Meters
7:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Sabrina  Elder SO IUPUI 2:17.48Q 2(1)

2 Madison Leigh SR Oakland 2:17.95Q 3(1)

3 Aubrey Anderson FR Milwaukee 2:20.10q 3(2)

4 Natalie Fleming JR Youngstown 2:20.42Q 4(1)

5 Lauren Dolak JR Youngstown 2:20.66Q 1(1)

6 Erika Nageleisen SO Northern Kent 2:21.13q 1(2)

7 Ashley  Quinn FR Oakland 2:21.94q 4(2)

8 Alayna Franson JR Milwaukee 2:22.36q 1(3)

9 Charlotte Crouch SO Youngstown 2:22.66 1(4)

10 Lia Skoufos FR Illinois-Chicag 2:22.70 3(3)

11 Riley Hansen JR Milwaukee 2:22.80 4(3)

12 Jayda Obluck FR IUPUI 2:23.26 4(4)

13 Aiamyia Dudley FR Youngstown 2:24.32 2(2)

14 Makaila  Groves SO Purdue Fort 2:24.52 2(3)

15 Madison Brown SO Oakland 2:24.82 3(4)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
16 Sophia Taylor SO IUPUI 2:25.51 4(5)

17 Rio Strosnider FR Robert Morris 2:25.77 4(6)

18 Gianna Stannich FR Purdue Fort 2:27.98 2(4)

19 Savannah  Shaver FR Cleveland St. 2:28.06 3(5)

20 Angelina Sedlaczek FR Purdue Fort 2:28.57 4(7)

21 Daniela Martinez FR Illinois-Chicag 2:28.71 2(5)

22 Taylor Tomman JR Detroit Mercy 2:28.80 3(6)

23 Alycea Ruhlen SO Wright State 2:29.32 1(5)

24 Brayden Langdon SO Purdue Fort 2:29.75 2(6)

25 Deanna Swinerton SO Cleveland St. 2:30.05 1(6)

26 Deja Emmanus SR Cleveland St. 2:30.88 3(7)

27 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 2:30.89 1(7)

28 Lauren Morales SO Purdue Fort 2:31.06 1(8)

29 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 2:36.43 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 Lauren Dolak JR Youngstown 2:20.66Q

2 Erika Nageleisen SO Northern Kent 2:21.13q

3 Alayna Franson JR Milwaukee 2:22.36q

4 Charlotte Crouch SO Youngstown 2:22.66

5 Alycea Ruhlen SO Wright State 2:29.32

6 Deanna Swinerton SO Cleveland St. 2:30.05

7 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 2:30.89

8 Lauren Morales SO Purdue Fort 2:31.06

Heat 2 of 4

1 Sabrina  Elder SO IUPUI 2:17.48Q

2 Aiamyia Dudley FR Youngstown 2:24.32

3 Makaila  Groves SO Purdue Fort 2:24.52

4 Gianna Stannich FR Purdue Fort 2:27.98

5 Daniela Martinez FR Illinois-Chicag 2:28.71

6 Brayden Langdon SO Purdue Fort 2:29.75

7 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 2:36.43

Heat 3 of 4

1 Madison Leigh SR Oakland 2:17.95Q

2 Aubrey Anderson FR Milwaukee 2:20.10q

3 Lia Skoufos FR Illinois-Chicag 2:22.70

4 Madison Brown SO Oakland 2:24.82

5 Savannah  Shaver FR Cleveland St. 2:28.06

6 Taylor Tomman JR Detroit Mercy 2:28.80

7 Deja Emmanus SR Cleveland St. 2:30.88

Heat 4 of 4

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Natalie Fleming JR Youngstown 2:20.42Q

2 Ashley  Quinn FR Oakland 2:21.94q

3 Riley Hansen JR Milwaukee 2:22.80

4 Jayda Obluck FR IUPUI 2:23.26

5 Sophia Taylor SO IUPUI 2:25.51

6 Rio Strosnider FR Robert Morris 2:25.77

7 Angelina Sedlaczek FR Purdue Fort 2:28.57

#7 Men's 800 Meters
# Horizon League 1:50.55 Cory Peterson 1997

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Sean Peterson JR Youngstown 1:56.38Q 2(1)

2 Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR Oakland 1:56.92Q 1(1)

3 Josh  Whitaker SO IUPUI 1:57.01Q 2(2)

4 Craig Schumacher SR Youngstown 1:57.61Q 3(1)

5 Cole  Lovett SR Youngstown 1:57.96q 2(3)

6 Michael  Sippy SR Milwaukee 1:58.01Q 3(2)

7 Cory  Waldron SO Purdue Fort 1:58.59q 3(3)

8 Jack Fitzgerald JR Milwaukee 1:58.72 3(4)

9 William Harrell III SO Oakland 1:58.91Q 1(2)

10 Kehinde Oladapo FR Purdue Fort 1:59.27 1(3)

11 Weston  Miser SO Purdue Fort 1:59.80 2(4)

12 Jacob Williams SO IUPUI 2:00.56 1(4)

13 Alex Alba FR IUPUI 2:00.78 3(5)

14 Martin Skucas SR Illinois-Chicag 2:00.79 2(5)

15 Bryce  Taylor FR Purdue Fort 2:02.57 1(5)

16 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 2:03.83 1(6)

17 Keagan Stuckey FR Purdue Fort 2:04.01 2(6)

18 Dash Dobar SR Detroit Mercy 2:04.93 1(7)

19 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 2:05.06 3(6)

20 Chase Harbaugh FR Youngstown 2:06.32 3(7)

21 Sebastien Wilson SO Purdue Fort 2:09.12 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR Oakland 1:56.92Q

2 William Harrell III SO Oakland 1:58.91Q

3 Kehinde Oladapo FR Purdue Fort 1:59.27

4 Jacob Williams SO IUPUI 2:00.56

5 Bryce  Taylor FR Purdue Fort 2:02.57

6 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 2:03.83

7 Dash Dobar SR Detroit Mercy 2:04.93
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 3

1 Sean Peterson JR Youngstown 1:56.38Q

2 Josh  Whitaker SO IUPUI 1:57.01Q

3 Cole  Lovett SR Youngstown 1:57.96q

4 Weston  Miser SO Purdue Fort 1:59.80

5 Martin Skucas SR Illinois-Chicag 2:00.79

6 Keagan Stuckey FR Purdue Fort 2:04.01

7 Sebastien Wilson SO Purdue Fort 2:09.12

Heat 3 of 3

1 Craig Schumacher SR Youngstown 1:57.61Q

2 Michael  Sippy SR Milwaukee 1:58.01Q

3 Cory  Waldron SO Purdue Fort 1:58.59q

4 Jack Fitzgerald JR Milwaukee 1:58.72

5 Alex Alba FR IUPUI 2:00.78

6 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 2:05.06

7 Chase Harbaugh FR Youngstown 2:06.32

#33-6 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault
# Horizon League 5.06m Garrett Vetesnik 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 3.95m 603

2 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 3.85m 576

3 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 3.85m 576

4 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 3.45m 469

5 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 3.35m 444

6 Markael Williams SO Oakland 2.95m 345

7 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 2.85m 321

8 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 2.85m 321

9 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 2.75m 298

10 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 2.65m 275

Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort NH

#29 Men's Shot Put
# Horizon League 19.13m Bobby Grace 2014

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Dominic  Perry SO Youngstown 16.53m 2(1) 10

2 Gracien Jules SO Milwaukee 16.23m 2(2) 8

3 Caleb Rogalski JR Milwaukee 16.08m 2(3) 6

4 Zach Gehm SO Youngstown 15.91m 2(4) 5

5 Zach  Gray SO Youngstown 15.49m 2(5) 4

6 Brock  Grundy FR Youngstown 15.37m 2(6) 3

7 Jacob Wendt SR Milwaukee 15.29m 2(7) 2

8 Austin  Clay SO Youngstown 14.46m 1(1) 1

9 Garrett Anglemyer FR Purdue Fort 14.03m 2(8)

#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Romario  Jackson FR Oakland 13.74m 1(2)

11 Finnegan Shields FR Milwaukee 13.64m 2(9)

12 Demetri Harris SR Oakland 12.88m 1(3)

13 Aaron Martin FR Purdue Fort 12.69m 1(4)

14 Tony Ordway FR Purdue Fort 12.54m 1(5)

15 Lucas Cook FR Detroit Mercy 12.26m 1(6)

Kyle Piotrovsky SR Oakland NM 2

Mitch Cook FR Youngstown NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Austin  Clay SO Youngstown 14.46m

2 Romario  Jackson FR Oakland 13.74m

3 Demetri Harris SR Oakland 12.88m

4 Aaron Martin FR Purdue Fort 12.69m

5 Tony Ordway FR Purdue Fort 12.54m

6 Lucas Cook FR Detroit Mercy 12.26m

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dominic  Perry SO Youngstown 16.53m

2 Gracien Jules SO Milwaukee 16.23m

3 Caleb Rogalski JR Milwaukee 16.08m

4 Zach Gehm SO Youngstown 15.91m

5 Zach  Gray SO Youngstown 15.49m

6 Brock  Grundy FR Youngstown 15.37m

7 Jacob Wendt SR Milwaukee 15.29m

8 Garrett Anglemyer FR Purdue Fort 14.03m

9 Finnegan Shields FR Milwaukee 13.64m

Kyle Piotrovsky SR Oakland NM

Mitch Cook FR Youngstown NM

#26 Women's Long Jump
# Horizon League 6.05m Candaice Carajohn 2013

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Nadia Vo FR Milwaukee 5.61m 2(1) 10

2 Jessica Stever SR Youngstown 5.60m 2(2) 8

3 Stephanie Simon FR Youngstown 5.52m 2(3) 6

4 Alexis  Prater SO Youngstown 5.45m 2(4) 5

5 Paige  Sanders JR Oakland 5.41m 2(5) 4

6 Sophia Nielsen SO Northern Kent 5.40m 1(1) 3

7 Micah Carey SO Detroit Mercy 5.38m 2(6) 2

8 Tyra Kennedy SO Northern Kent 5.31m 2(7) 1

9 Jai Reed FR Purdue Fort 5.31m 2(8)

10 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 5.30m 2(9)

11 Kayla Thompson SR Northern Kent 5.29m 2(10)
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 5.26m 2(11)

13 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 5.22m 1(2)

14 Nia Williams-Mathews FR Youngstown 5.21m 1(3)

15 Le'Gary Jackson SO Detroit Mercy 5.19m 1(4)

16 Alexis Hunter FR Oakland 5.17m 1(5)

17 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 5.13m 2(12)

18 Tara Gologram JR Robert Morris 5.09m 2(13)

19 Lauren  Palmer JR IUPUI 5.06m 1(6)

20 Zoe Madden FR Detroit Mercy 5.05m 1(7)

21 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 4.96m 1(8)

22 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 4.89m 1(9)

23 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 4.79m 1(10)

24 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 4.75m 1(11)

25 Briana Walker JR Oakland 4.73m 2(14)

26 Payton McHenry SO Purdue Fort 4.71m 1(12)

27 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 4.47m 1(13)

28 Tatiana Brown SO Wright State 4.38m 1(14)

29 Prevail Bonga JR Illinois-Chicag 4.23m 1(15)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Sophia Nielsen SO Northern Kent 5.40m

2 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 5.22m

3 Nia Williams-Mathews FR Youngstown 5.21m

4 Le'Gary Jackson SO Detroit Mercy 5.19m

5 Alexis Hunter FR Oakland 5.17m

6 Lauren  Palmer JR IUPUI 5.06m

7 Zoe Madden FR Detroit Mercy 5.05m

8 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 4.96m

9 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 4.89m

10 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 4.79m

11 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 4.75m

12 Payton McHenry SO Purdue Fort 4.71m

13 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 4.47m

14 Tatiana Brown SO Wright State 4.38m

15 Prevail Bonga JR Illinois-Chicag 4.23m

Flight 2 of 2

1 Nadia Vo FR Milwaukee 5.61m

2 Jessica Stever SR Youngstown 5.60m

3 Stephanie Simon FR Youngstown 5.52m

4 Alexis  Prater SO Youngstown 5.45m

5 Paige  Sanders JR Oakland 5.41m

6 Micah Carey SO Detroit Mercy 5.38m

7 Tyra Kennedy SO Northern Kent 5.31m

#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
8 Jai Reed FR Purdue Fort 5.31m

9 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 5.30m

10 Kayla Thompson SR Northern Kent 5.29m

11 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 5.26m

12 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 5.13m

13 Tara Gologram JR Robert Morris 5.09m

14 Briana Walker JR Oakland 4.73m

#30 Women's Shot Put
# Horizon League 15.81m Jaynee Corbett 2018

6:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Estelle Katende SR Robert Morris 14.64m 2(1) 10

2 Lauren Lietzke JR Milwaukee 14.06m 2(2) 8

3 Sammy Dyson JR Youngstown 13.19m 2(3) 6

4 Brianna Pack SR Northern Kent 12.68m 2(4) 5

5 Lauren Christian SO Oakland 12.46m 2(5) 4

6 Kamryn Sharer JR Cleveland St. 12.42m 2(6) 3

7 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 12.40m 2(7) 2

8 Ciana  Clinton JR Illinois-Chicag 12.26m 1(1) 1

9 Yessie Valencia SR Robert Morris 11.83m 1(2)

10 Cynthia Hernandez FR Milwaukee 11.75m 2(8)

11 Samantha Satterfield FR Milwaukee 11.73m 2(9)

12 Lauren  Sheehan FR Youngstown 11.59m 1(3)

13 Abbi Garwood FR Purdue Fort 11.35m 1(4)

14 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 11.30m 1(5)

15 Kaitlyn Merwin JR Youngstown 11.15m 1(6)

16 Jamia Elam SO Oakland 11.14m 1(7)

17 Tabitha Wechlo FR Milwaukee 11.05m 2(10)

18 Alijah Caul SO Robert Morris 10.68m 2(11)

19 Maddi Hardin FR Purdue Fort 10.08m 1(8)

20 Madison Scialfa-Livingston FR Detroit Mercy 9.05m 1(9)

21 Sidny Hessem FR Detroit Mercy 8.30m 1(10)

Maisie Gelhar FR Milwaukee NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Ciana  Clinton JR Illinois-Chicag 12.26m

2 Yessie Valencia SR Robert Morris 11.83m

3 Lauren  Sheehan FR Youngstown 11.59m

4 Abbi Garwood FR Purdue Fort 11.35m

5 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 11.30m

6 Kaitlyn Merwin JR Youngstown 11.15m

7 Jamia Elam SO Oakland 11.14m

8 Maddi Hardin FR Purdue Fort 10.08m

9 Madison Scialfa-Livingston FR Detroit Mercy 9.05m
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10 Sidny Hessem FR Detroit Mercy 8.30m

Maisie Gelhar FR Milwaukee NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Estelle Katende SR Robert Morris 14.64m

2 Lauren Lietzke JR Milwaukee 14.06m

3 Sammy Dyson JR Youngstown 13.19m

4 Brianna Pack SR Northern Kent 12.68m

5 Lauren Christian SO Oakland 12.46m

6 Kamryn Sharer JR Cleveland St. 12.42m

7 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 12.40m

8 Cynthia Hernandez FR Milwaukee 11.75m

9 Samantha Satterfield FR Milwaukee 11.73m

10 Tabitha Wechlo FR Milwaukee 11.05m

11 Alijah Caul SO Robert Morris 10.68m

#25 Men's Long Jump
# Horizon League 7.58m James McLachlan 2013

6:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jakari  Lomax SO Youngstown 7.24m 10

2 Daiquain Watson JR Youngstown 7.07m 8

3 Isaiah Tyler FR Illinois-Chicag 7.02m 6

4 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 6.97m 5

5 Tye  Hunt SO Youngstown 6.88m 4

6 Obi Iwuagwu SR Milwaukee 6.84m 3

7 Luke Beehler SO Purdue Fort 6.75m 2

8 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 6.58m 1

9 Alex Hugh-Plott JR Oakland 6.52m

10 Cole Gillitzer SR Milwaukee 6.38m

11 Evan Eding FR Detroit Mercy 6.36m

12 Chase Novak JR Oakland 6.33m

13 Aquari Walker FR Detroit Mercy 6.27m

14 Zachary Zaborney SO Detroit Mercy 6.25m

15 Markael Williams SO Oakland 5.91m

Riley Wright FR Youngstown DNS

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
# Horizon League 4:48.59 Kirsty Legg 2012

11:00 AM (Day 3):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shelby  Nolan SR Wright State 4:58.49 2(1) 10

2 Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown 5:02.95 2(2) 8

3 Natalie Fleming JR Youngstown 5:09.78 2(3) 6

4 Sophie Reichard FR IUPUI 5:11.36 2(4) 5

5 Nelle Yankovich SO Northern Kent 5:15.58 2(5) 4

6 Madison Leigh SR Oakland 5:15.60 2(6) 3

7 Hailey Migliano JR Milwaukee 5:16.41 1(1) 2

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
11:00 AM (Day 3):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Hannah Sale FR IUPUI 5:17.06 2(7) 1

9 Ashleigh Rowley JR Youngstown 5:19.30 1(2)

10 Ellie Cates FR IUPUI 5:19.86 2(8)

11 Sophia DeLisio SO Northern Kent 5:20.65 1(3)

12 Alicia Neumeier SO Wright State 5:21.41 1(4)

13 Lauren  Shuman SR Wright State 5:21.66 1(5)

14 Taylor Frommer SO Illinois-Chicag 5:23.63 1(6)

15 Paige Benecke FR Purdue Fort 5:24.17 1(7)

16 Rebecca Measel SR Detroit Mercy 5:24.52 2(9)

17 Angelina Sedlaczek FR Purdue Fort 5:27.00 1(8)

18 Rosie Campbell-Watt FR Illinois-Chicag 5:30.57 1(9)

19 Jacquelyn Witt FR Northern Kent 5:34.16 1(10)

20 Madison Brown SO Oakland 5:37.82 1(11)

21 Savannah  Shaver FR Cleveland St. 5:38.39 1(12)

22 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 5:39.10 1(13)

23 Ashley  Quinn FR Oakland 5:41.88 1(14)

24 Kayla Hughes SR Detroit Mercy 5:43.25 1(15)

25 Riley Hansen JR Milwaukee 5:45.23 2(10)

26 Emma Johnson FR Wright State 5:52.16 1(16)

27 Kaylin Willams FR Wright State 6:59.06 1(17)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hailey Migliano JR Milwaukee 5:16.41

2 Ashleigh Rowley JR Youngstown 5:19.30

3 Sophia DeLisio SO Northern Kent 5:20.65

4 Alicia Neumeier SO Wright State 5:21.41

5 Lauren  Shuman SR Wright State 5:21.66

6 Taylor Frommer SO Illinois-Chicag 5:23.63

7 Paige Benecke FR Purdue Fort 5:24.17

8 Angelina Sedlaczek FR Purdue Fort 5:27.00

9 Rosie Campbell-Watt FR Illinois-Chicag 5:30.57

10 Jacquelyn Witt FR Northern Kent 5:34.16

11 Madison Brown SO Oakland 5:37.82

12 Savannah  Shaver FR Cleveland St. 5:38.39

13 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 5:39.10

14 Ashley  Quinn FR Oakland 5:41.88

15 Kayla Hughes SR Detroit Mercy 5:43.25

16 Emma Johnson FR Wright State 5:52.16

17 Kaylin Willams FR Wright State 6:59.06

Section 2 of 2

1 Shelby  Nolan SR Wright State 4:58.49

2 Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown 5:02.95

3 Natalie Fleming JR Youngstown 5:09.78
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Sophie Reichard FR IUPUI 5:11.36

5 Nelle Yankovich SO Northern Kent 5:15.58

6 Madison Leigh SR Oakland 5:15.60

7 Hannah Sale FR IUPUI 5:17.06

8 Ellie Cates FR IUPUI 5:19.86

9 Rebecca Measel SR Detroit Mercy 5:24.52

10 Riley Hansen JR Milwaukee 5:45.23

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
# Horizon League 4:05.71 Ed Slowikowski 1990

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sean Peterson JR Youngstown 4:17.68 2(1) 10

2 Ethan Sparks JR Youngstown 4:18.61 2(2) 8

3 Brooks Long JR IUPUI 4:20.33 2(3) 6

4 Dakota Merkel JR IUPUI 4:21.64 2(4) 5

5 Thomas Mueller SR Detroit Mercy 4:22.04 2(5) 4

6 Drey Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 4:23.31 2(6) 3

7 Husam  Saleh SO Purdue Fort 4:24.69 1(1) 2

8 Dathan Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 4:25.40 2(7) 1

9 Jack Fitzgerald JR Milwaukee 4:26.22 1(2)

10 Keith  Bye FR IUPUI 4:26.58 1(3)

11 Spencer Currie JR Milwaukee 4:26.86 2(8)

12 Cody Chism JR Northern Kent 4:30.82 1(4)

13 Tyler Coon FR Youngstown 4:32.16 1(5)

14 Oneel Occenat SO Purdue Fort 4:33.85 1(6)

15 Steven Newman SO Northern Kent 4:34.86 1(7)

16 Gus Kaiser SR Milwaukee 4:35.21 1(8)

17 Martin Skucas SR Illinois-Chicag 4:35.96 1(9)

18 John Burke SO Detroit Mercy 4:36.00 1(10)

19 Josh  Whitaker SO IUPUI 4:38.78 2(9)

20 Jarred Neff FR Purdue Fort 4:40.19 1(11)

21 Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR Oakland 4:44.26 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Husam  Saleh SO Purdue Fort 4:24.69

2 Jack Fitzgerald JR Milwaukee 4:26.22

3 Keith  Bye FR IUPUI 4:26.58

4 Cody Chism JR Northern Kent 4:30.82

5 Tyler Coon FR Youngstown 4:32.16

6 Oneel Occenat SO Purdue Fort 4:33.85

7 Steven Newman SO Northern Kent 4:34.86

8 Gus Kaiser SR Milwaukee 4:35.21

9 Martin Skucas SR Illinois-Chicag 4:35.96

10 John Burke SO Detroit Mercy 4:36.00

11 Jarred Neff FR Purdue Fort 4:40.19

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Sean Peterson JR Youngstown 4:17.68

2 Ethan Sparks JR Youngstown 4:18.61

3 Brooks Long JR IUPUI 4:20.33

4 Dakota Merkel JR IUPUI 4:21.64

5 Thomas Mueller SR Detroit Mercy 4:22.04

6 Drey Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 4:23.31

7 Dathan Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 4:25.40

8 Spencer Currie JR Milwaukee 4:26.86

9 Josh  Whitaker SO IUPUI 4:38.78

10 Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR Oakland 4:44.26

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 8.35 Cassandra Lloyd 2012

12:00 PM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 8.72 10

2 Kayla Thompson SR Northern Kent 8.84 8

3 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 8.86 6

4 Jaylah  Walton FR Oakland 8.92 5

5 Teddi Kinsey FR Youngstown 9.00 4

6 Naomi Hallman FR Oakland 9.02 3

7 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 9.07 2

8 Cloey Fare FR Milwaukee 9.27 1

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
# Horizon League 7.61 Chad Zallow 2017

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sam Conger JR Milwaukee 8.05 10

2 Cole Smith JR Youngstown 8.30 8

3 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 8.37 6

4 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 8.47 5

5 Dane Nelson FR Milwaukee 8.57 4

6 Payton Norkey JR Detroit Mercy 8.60 3

7 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 8.71 2

8 Jakob Mogorvic SR Illinois-Chicag 8.73 1

#6 Women's 400 Meters
# Horizon League 54.86 Amber Davis 2013

2:30 PM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 57.45 2(1) 10

2 Elicia Moore SO Robert Morris 57.57 1(1) 8

HORIZON LEAGUE INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Fort Wayne, IN
Purdue Fort Wayne-Hilliard Gates Center

Host: PFW
2/26/2021 - 3/1/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ashley Malone
Timing:
www.crossroadstiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/1/2021 1:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
2:30 PM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Briana Walker JR Oakland 58.41 1(2) 6

4 Bailey Moran SO Illinois-Chicag 58.72 1(3) 5

5 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 58.95 1(4) 4

6 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 59.15 2(2) 3

7 Megan Sullivan SO Northern Kent 59.43 2(3) 2

8 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 59.62 2(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Elicia Moore SO Robert Morris 57.57

2 Briana Walker JR Oakland 58.41

3 Bailey Moran SO Illinois-Chicag 58.72

4 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 58.95

Section 2 of 2

1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 57.45

2 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 59.15

3 Megan Sullivan SO Northern Kent 59.43

4 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 59.62

#5 Men's 400 Meters
# Horizon League 46.92 Lesley Hanna 2011

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 48.05 2(1) 10

2 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 49.71 2(2) 8

3 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 50.47 1(1) 6

4 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 50.56 2(3) 5

5 Trevor Tousana SO Illinois-Chicag 51.00 1(2) 4

6 Ben Marano SO Milwaukee 51.20 1(3) 3

7 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 52.86 2(4) 2

Jesse Casas FR Illinois-Chicag DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Raydoffa Braziel FR Oakland 50.47

2 Trevor Tousana SO Illinois-Chicag 51.00

3 Ben Marano SO Milwaukee 51.20

Jesse Casas FR Illinois-Chicag DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 48.05

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 49.71

3 Joshua English JR Illinois-Chicag 50.56

4 Jake Kaupp FR Oakland 52.86

#2 Women's 60 Meters
# Horizon League 7.25 Jailyah Elliott 2019

3:10 PM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 7.57 10

2 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 7.58 8

3 Suerethia Henderson JR Youngstown 7.59 6

4 Marthea Vann-Scott JR Oakland 7.78 5

5 Chieme Udaku SR Milwaukee 7.81 4

6 Tylar Mixon SR Cleveland St. 7.82 3

7 Cyncere Cunningham FR Youngstown 7.83 2

8 Antonelle Lamonica JR Youngstown 7.86 1

#1 Men's 60 Meters
# Horizon League 6.69 Chad Zallow 2019

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 6.85 10

2 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 6.89 8

3 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 6.90 6

4 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 6.94 5

5 Christian  Ford SO Youngstown 6.97 4

6 Junias Holmes JR Oakland 6.97 3

7 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 7.06 2

8 Dante Bassham SO Detroit Mercy 7.11 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters
6:30 PM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sabrina  Elder SO IUPUI 2:16.95 10

2 Madison Leigh SR Oakland 2:17.17 8

3 Natalie Fleming JR Youngstown 2:17.63 6

4 Lauren Dolak JR Youngstown 2:17.78 5

5 Alayna Franson JR Milwaukee 2:19.98 4

6 Aubrey Anderson FR Milwaukee 2:20.23 3

7 Erika Nageleisen SO Northern Kent 2:20.77 2

8 Ashley  Quinn FR Oakland 2:23.84 1
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#7 Men's 800 Meters
# Horizon League 1:50.55 Cory Peterson 1997

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sean Peterson JR Youngstown 1:54.63 10

2 Michael  Sippy SR Milwaukee 1:55.68 8

3 Cole  Lovett SR Youngstown 1:55.90 6

4 Terrence  Brooks Jr. FR Oakland 1:56.00 5

5 William Harrell III SO Oakland 1:56.13 4

6 Josh  Whitaker SO IUPUI 1:56.19 3

7 Craig Schumacher SR Youngstown 1:56.65 2

8 Cory  Waldron SO Purdue Fort 2:01.68 1

#4 Women's 200 Meters
# Horizon League 23.85 Jaliyah Elliot 2019

7:00 PM (Day 3): (Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 25.20q 5(1)

2 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 25.27q 4(1)

3 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 25.69q 2(1)

4 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 25.75q 9(1)

5 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 25.81q 8(1)

6 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 25.81q 7(1)

7 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 25.97q 8(2)

8 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 25.98q 6(1)

9 Briana Walker JR Oakland 26.02 6(2)

10 Tylar Mixon SR Cleveland St. 26.09 5(2)

11 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 26.15 9(2)

12 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 26.19 3(1)

13 Jailyn Ross SO Northern Kent 26.23 2(2)

14 Maddie Martin SR Milwaukee 26.38 9(3)

15 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 26.41 1(1)

16 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 26.52 9(4)

17 Marthea Vann-Scott JR Oakland 26.54 1(2)

18 Aiyanna Hilton JR Illinois-Chicag 26.61 6(3)

19 Vanessa Laundrie FR Milwaukee 26.80 3(2)

20 Zoe Dellaserra FR Cleveland St. 26.90 2(3)

21 Marie Terry SO IUPUI 27.02 5(3)

22 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 27.09 4(2)

23 Rachel Pierre-Louis JR Purdue Fort 27.17 4(3)

24 Jasmyne Rivera FR Purdue Fort 27.38 7(2)

25 Mackenzie Lanning FR Purdue Fort 27.50 3(3)

26 Makayla Clampitt SO IUPUI 27.61 4(4)

27 Lauren Zawie SR Cleveland St. 27.62 6(4)

28 Shaina Rutlege FR Northern Kent 27.65 2(4)

29 Jayla Tarver SR Wright State 28.01 8(3)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 3): (Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
30 Haley Pandazis SO Purdue Fort 28.14 5(4)

31 Emma Carr SO Wright State 30.83 1(3)

Suerethia Henderson JR Youngstown DNF 1

Jahniya  Bowers SO Youngstown DNS 3

Dynesty Ervin SO Cleveland St. DNS 7

Honesty Sandlin SO Illinois-Chicag DNS 7

Alli Pankow SO Cleveland St. DNS 8

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 9

1 Payton Sabourin SO Oakland 26.41

2 Marthea Vann-Scott JR Oakland 26.54

3 Emma Carr SO Wright State 30.83

Suerethia Henderson JR Youngstown DNF

Heat 2 of 9

1 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 25.69q

2 Jailyn Ross SO Northern Kent 26.23

3 Zoe Dellaserra FR Cleveland St. 26.90

4 Shaina Rutlege FR Northern Kent 27.65

Heat 3 of 9

1 Maya Preece FR Purdue Fort 26.19

2 Vanessa Laundrie FR Milwaukee 26.80

3 Mackenzie Lanning FR Purdue Fort 27.50

Jahniya  Bowers SO Youngstown DNS

Heat 4 of 9

1 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 25.27q

2 Natalie Kowalzcuk FR Illinois-Chicag 27.09

3 Rachel Pierre-Louis JR Purdue Fort 27.17

4 Makayla Clampitt SO IUPUI 27.61

Heat 5 of 9

1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 25.20q

2 Tylar Mixon SR Cleveland St. 26.09

3 Marie Terry SO IUPUI 27.02

4 Haley Pandazis SO Purdue Fort 28.14

Heat 6 of 9

1 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 25.98q

2 Briana Walker JR Oakland 26.02

3 Aiyanna Hilton JR Illinois-Chicag 26.61

4 Lauren Zawie SR Cleveland St. 27.62

Heat 7 of 9

1 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 25.81q

2 Jasmyne Rivera FR Purdue Fort 27.38
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Dynesty Ervin SO Cleveland St. DNS

Honesty Sandlin SO Illinois-Chicag DNS

Heat 8 of 9

1 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 25.81q

2 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 25.97q

3 Jayla Tarver SR Wright State 28.01

Alli Pankow SO Cleveland St. DNS

Heat 9 of 9

1 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 25.75q

2 Olivia Dumas FR Illinois-Chicag 26.15

3 Maddie Martin SR Milwaukee 26.38

4 Shaneese LaMons SO Oakland 26.52

#3 Men's 200 Meters
# Horizon League 21.29 Chad Zallow 2019

(Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 22.00q 1(1)

2 Delan Wynn JR Oakland 22.23q 5(1)

3 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 22.29q 6(1)

4 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 22.32q 3(1)

5 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 22.38q 4(1)

6 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 22.51q 5(2)

7 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 22.54q 4(2)

8 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 22.54q 2(1)

9 Christian  Ford SO Youngstown 22.54q 2(2)

10 Junias Holmes JR Oakland 22.64q 6(2)

11 Sacred  Michelin FR Illinois-Chicag 22.90q 3(2)

12 Zaire Fabian SO Youngstown 22.95q 1(2)

13 Malakhi  Harrigan FR Oakland 22.98q 5(3)

14 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 22.98q 1(3)

15 Liam Ehrman SO Northern Kent 23.26q 6(3)

16 John Jackman SO Purdue Fort 23.35q 4(3)

17 Connor West SO Purdue Fort 23.48 6(4)

18 Braxton Trittipo SO Purdue Fort 23.51 3(3)

19 Dalton Burk SO Illinois-Chicag 23.57 3(4)

20 Seiya  Abe-Bell FR Illinois-Chicag 24.09 4(4)

21 Ian Bollheimer FR Purdue Fort 24.69 5(4)

Dante Bassham SO Detroit Mercy DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 22.00q

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Zaire Fabian SO Youngstown 22.95q

3 Justin  Kudera SO Oakland 22.98q

Heat 2 of 6

1 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 22.54q

2 Christian  Ford SO Youngstown 22.54q

Dante Bassham SO Detroit Mercy DNS

Heat 3 of 6

1 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 22.32q

2 Sacred  Michelin FR Illinois-Chicag 22.90q

3 Braxton Trittipo SO Purdue Fort 23.51

4 Dalton Burk SO Illinois-Chicag 23.57

Heat 4 of 6

1 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 22.38q

2 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 22.54q

3 John Jackman SO Purdue Fort 23.35q

4 Seiya  Abe-Bell FR Illinois-Chicag 24.09

Heat 5 of 6

1 Delan Wynn JR Oakland 22.23q

2 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 22.51q

3 Malakhi  Harrigan FR Oakland 22.98q

4 Ian Bollheimer FR Purdue Fort 24.69

Heat 6 of 6

1 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 22.29q

2 Junias Holmes JR Oakland 22.64q

3 Liam Ehrman SO Northern Kent 23.26q

4 Connor West SO Purdue Fort 23.48

#28 Women's Triple Jump
# Horizon League 12.76m Sherice Hewett 2015

2:30 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kyra Arendt SR Milwaukee 11.95m 2(1) 10

2 Alexis Hunter FR Oakland 11.66m 2(2) 8

3 Chieme Udaku SR Milwaukee 11.61m 2(3) 6

4 Sophia Nielsen SO Northern Kent 11.37m 2(4) 5

5 Stephanie Simon FR Youngstown 11.29m 2(5) 4

6 Nia Williams-Mathews FR Youngstown 11.19m 2(6) 3

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 11.10m 2(7) 2

8 Kelly Zehnder JR IUPUI 10.86m 1(1) 1

9 Jai Reed FR Purdue Fort 10.83m 1(2)

10 Micah Carey SO Detroit Mercy 10.56m 2(8)

11 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 10.49m 2(9)

12 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 10.48m 1(3)

13 Paige  Sanders JR Oakland 10.44m 1(4)

14 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 10.12m 1(5)

15 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 10.04m 2(10)
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#28 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
2:30 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 Prevail Bonga JR Illinois-Chicag 9.66m 1(6)

17 Payton McHenry SO Purdue Fort 9.63m 1(7)

Zoe Madden FR Detroit Mercy DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kelly Zehnder JR IUPUI 10.86m

2 Jai Reed FR Purdue Fort 10.83m

3 Roseferla  Philogene FR Oakland 10.48m

4 Paige  Sanders JR Oakland 10.44m

5 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 10.12m

6 Prevail Bonga JR Illinois-Chicag 9.66m

7 Payton McHenry SO Purdue Fort 9.63m

Zoe Madden FR Detroit Mercy DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kyra Arendt SR Milwaukee 11.95m

2 Alexis Hunter FR Oakland 11.66m

3 Chieme Udaku SR Milwaukee 11.61m

4 Sophia Nielsen SO Northern Kent 11.37m

5 Stephanie Simon FR Youngstown 11.29m

6 Nia Williams-Mathews FR Youngstown 11.19m

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 11.10m

8 Micah Carey SO Detroit Mercy 10.56m

9 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 10.49m

10 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 10.04m

#27 Men's Triple Jump
# Horizon League 15.40m Ken Hunt 2002

6:30 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jakari  Lomax SO Youngstown 15.37m 10

2 Obi Iwuagwu SR Milwaukee 14.34m 8

3 Derrick Ball SO Detroit Mercy 13.71m 6

4 Chase Novak JR Oakland 13.56m 5

5 Cole Gillitzer SR Milwaukee 13.36m 4

6 Aquari Walker FR Detroit Mercy 13.03m 3

7 Zachary Zaborney SO Detroit Mercy 12.88m 2

8 Salvatore Narusch JR Oakland 12.85m 1

9 Luke Beehler SO Purdue Fort 12.75m

10 Dylan Sieloff FR Milwaukee 12.71m

11 Evan Eding FR Detroit Mercy 12.53m

12 Markael Williams SO Oakland 12.27m

Daiquain Watson JR Youngstown NM

Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee NM

Alex Hugh-Plott JR Oakland NM

#4 Women's 200 Meters
# Horizon League 23.85 Jaliyah Elliot 2019

12:00 PM (Day 4):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 25.02 2(1) 10

2 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 25.04 2(2) 8

3 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 25.38 1(1) 6

4 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 25.47 1(2) 5

5 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 25.62 1(3) 4

6 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 25.94 2(3) 3

7 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 25.96 2(4) 2

8 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 26.11 1(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Azsah Bradley SO Oakland 25.38

2 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 25.47

3 Teneisha Myers JR Youngstown 25.62

4 Amani Miles JR IUPUI 26.11

Section 2 of 2

1 Lynsey Shipley JR Northern Kent 25.02

2 Kyndia  Matlock SO Youngstown 25.04

3 Madison Murry FR Youngstown 25.94

4 Logan Franczkowski FR Youngstown 25.96

#3 Men's 200 Meters
# Horizon League 21.29 Chad Zallow 2019

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 21.85 2(1) 10

2 Delan Wynn JR Oakland 22.09 2(2) 8

3 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 22.14 1(1) 6

4 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 22.18 1(2) 5

5 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 22.44 1(3) 4

6 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 22.68 2(3) 3

7 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 22.76 2(4) 2

8 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 22.87 1(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Michael Gorman SO Milwaukee 22.14

2 Napoleon Outlaw SR Oakland 22.18

3 Golden Cotton SO Milwaukee 22.44
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Dona Fagnon FR Purdue Fort 22.87

Section 2 of 2

1 Jimmie Williams SR Oakland 21.85

2 Delan Wynn JR Oakland 22.09

3 Jamynk Jackson JR Youngstown 22.68

4 Tobias  Hayes FR Youngstown 22.76

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
# Horizon League 5276 Tim Holzapfel 2017

12:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 4879 10

2 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 4320 8

3 Trevor Coenen SR Milwaukee 4071 6

4 Riley Wright FR Youngstown 3995 5

5 Markael Williams SO Oakland 3978 4

6 Joseph Lietzow SR Detroit Mercy 3973 3

7 Elijah  Merida JR Purdue Fort 3886 2

8 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 3640 1

9 Avery Duncan FR Detroit Mercy 3626

10 Logan Alexander FR Purdue Fort 3297

11 Conner Bayne SO Purdue Fort 2699

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
# Horizon League 9:27.34 Katie Clark 2012

12:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shelby  Nolan SR Wright State 9:39.45 1(1) 10

2 Madison King FR Purdue Fort 10:06.76 2(1) 8

3 Megan Nichols SR Oakland 10:10.06 2(2) 6

4 Emily Burns SO Milwaukee 10:15.86 2(3) 5

5 Teresa Mejia JR Illinois-Chicag 10:18.75 2(4) 4

6 Megan Cole SO Northern Kent 10:20.57 2(5) 3

7 Emily Sass SR Milwaukee 10:22.06 2(6) 2

8 Martha Gardner SR Robert Morris 10:28.25 2(7) 1

9 Emma Shigley SO Wright State 10:34.23 1(2)

10 Brittany Helm FR Milwaukee 10:45.37 2(8)

11 Paige Benecke FR Purdue Fort 10:54.97 2(9)

12 Mallory Clements FR Purdue Fort 10:59.38 2(10)

13 Rosie Campbell-Watt FR Illinois-Chicag 11:01.61 2(11)

14 Kathy  Potter SO Purdue Fort 11:08.05 2(12)

15 Taylor Frommer SO Illinois-Chicag 11:09.45 2(13)

16 Kiannah Sarver FR Purdue Fort 11:13.69 2(14)

17 Jenna Boyle FR Illinois-Chicag 11:14.12 2(15)

18 Kara Krol SO IUPUI 11:24.73 2(16)

#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
12:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Emma Johnson FR Wright State 11:39.01 1(3)

20 Rylee Fee FR Illinois-Chicag 11:48.50 2(17)

21 Mercedes Sarver FR Purdue Fort 12:11.43 1(4)

Ashleigh Rowley JR Youngstown DNS 1

Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Shelby  Nolan SR Wright State 9:39.45

2 Emma Shigley SO Wright State 10:34.23

3 Emma Johnson FR Wright State 11:39.01

4 Mercedes Sarver FR Purdue Fort 12:11.43

Ashleigh Rowley JR Youngstown DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Madison King FR Purdue Fort 10:06.76

2 Megan Nichols SR Oakland 10:10.06

3 Emily Burns SO Milwaukee 10:15.86

4 Teresa Mejia JR Illinois-Chicag 10:18.75

5 Megan Cole SO Northern Kent 10:20.57

6 Emily Sass SR Milwaukee 10:22.06

7 Martha Gardner SR Robert Morris 10:28.25

8 Brittany Helm FR Milwaukee 10:45.37

9 Paige Benecke FR Purdue Fort 10:54.97

10 Mallory Clements FR Purdue Fort 10:59.38

11 Rosie Campbell-Watt FR Illinois-Chicag 11:01.61

12 Kathy  Potter SO Purdue Fort 11:08.05

13 Taylor Frommer SO Illinois-Chicag 11:09.45

14 Kiannah Sarver FR Purdue Fort 11:13.69

15 Jenna Boyle FR Illinois-Chicag 11:14.12

16 Kara Krol SO IUPUI 11:24.73

17 Rylee Fee FR Illinois-Chicag 11:48.50

Morgan  Cole SO Youngstown DNS

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
# Horizon League 3756 Shelby Schaal 2012

12:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 Olivia Jones JR Youngstown 3439 10

2 Dylan Kirkwood SO Purdue Fort 3352 8

3 Emily Bee FR Youngstown 3226 6

4 Natalie Block FR Milwaukee 3143 5

5 Megan Kappen SR Northern Kent 3045 4

6 Lauren Chappell SO Robert Morris 3000 3

7 Adaline Powell FR Milwaukee 2897 2

8 Kayla  Wolnik SO IUPUI 2897 1
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#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
12:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
9 Emily  Schaub JR Oakland 2859

10 Olivia  Rademacher SR Oakland 2785

11 Kortnie Volk FR Milwaukee 2772

12 Jada Schuh JR Milwaukee 2733

13 Chloe Stanfield FR Robert Morris 2603

14 Micah  Dymond JR Oakland 2562

15 Aubrie Gorski FR Milwaukee 2542

16 Ramey Wilder FR Purdue Fort 2535

17 Sophia Buck SO Purdue Fort 2490

18 Bekah Robertson JR Wright State 2426

19 Alexa Krauth FR Detroit Mercy 2324

20 Melissa  Siler FR Wright State 2248

21 Callista Hess FR Wright State 2187

22 Jenna Tracy SR Northern Kent 2107

23 Jessica Kish FR Robert Morris 1731

24 Emily MacLean SR Wright State 1590

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
# Horizon League 8:16.17 Ross Clarke 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kenneth Easterling SO Youngstown 8:40.24 2(1) 10

2 Kyle Mastin JR Northern Kent 8:40.93 2(2) 8

3 Ryan Meadows FR Youngstown 8:46.36 2(3) 6

4 Hunter Christopher FR Youngstown 8:48.17 2(4) 5

5 Josh Everetts JR IUPUI 8:48.79 2(5) 4

6 Daniel Browne JR Milwaukee 8:49.10 2(6) 3

7 Drey Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 8:49.39 2(7) 2

8 Brady Jarosinski FR IUPUI 8:50.34 2(8) 1

9 Corey Thornton SR Milwaukee 8:51.86 2(9)

10 Adam Hill FR Oakland 8:54.13 1(1)

11 Andrew Whitinger SO Purdue Fort 8:54.46 2(10)

12 Dathan Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 8:57.88 2(11)

13 Trey Plichta FR Oakland 8:59.36 1(2)

14 Adam  Jesse FR Oakland 8:59.60 1(3)

15 Garret Ardis SO Northern Kent 9:01.03 1(4)

16 Nicholas Lee SR Northern Kent 9:01.66 1(5)

17 Austin  Ohm SO IUPUI 9:02.83 2(12)

18 Nicholas Mills FR Purdue Fort 9:04.28 1(6)

19 Kyle Schwieman SR Oakland 9:05.13 1(7)

20 Nathan Mills FR Purdue Fort 9:10.23 2(13)

21 Christian Collis FR Oakland 9:10.88 1(8)

22 Cody Chism JR Northern Kent 9:13.35 2(14)

23 Maxum  Caesar FR Illinois-Chicag 9:15.69 2(15)

24 Solomon Barket FR IUPUI 9:27.39 2(16)

25 Ethan Ennis FR Northern Kent 9:39.36 1(9)

#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
26 Drake Kropf FR Purdue Fort 9:40.76 2(17)

Sean Peterson JR Youngstown DNS 1

Tyler Coon FR Youngstown DNS 1

Ethan Sparks JR Youngstown DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Adam Hill FR Oakland 8:54.13

2 Trey Plichta FR Oakland 8:59.36

3 Adam  Jesse FR Oakland 8:59.60

4 Garret Ardis SO Northern Kent 9:01.03

5 Nicholas Lee SR Northern Kent 9:01.66

6 Nicholas Mills FR Purdue Fort 9:04.28

7 Kyle Schwieman SR Oakland 9:05.13

8 Christian Collis FR Oakland 9:10.88

9 Ethan Ennis FR Northern Kent 9:39.36

Sean Peterson JR Youngstown DNS

Tyler Coon FR Youngstown DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Kenneth Easterling SO Youngstown 8:40.24

2 Kyle Mastin JR Northern Kent 8:40.93

3 Ryan Meadows FR Youngstown 8:46.36

4 Hunter Christopher FR Youngstown 8:48.17

5 Josh Everetts JR IUPUI 8:48.79

6 Daniel Browne JR Milwaukee 8:49.10

7 Drey Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 8:49.39

8 Brady Jarosinski FR IUPUI 8:50.34

9 Corey Thornton SR Milwaukee 8:51.86

10 Andrew Whitinger SO Purdue Fort 8:54.46

11 Dathan Maton SO Illinois-Chicag 8:57.88

12 Austin  Ohm SO IUPUI 9:02.83

13 Nathan Mills FR Purdue Fort 9:10.23

14 Cody Chism JR Northern Kent 9:13.35

15 Maxum  Caesar FR Illinois-Chicag 9:15.69

16 Solomon Barket FR IUPUI 9:27.39

17 Drake Kropf FR Purdue Fort 9:40.76

Ethan Sparks JR Youngstown DNS

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
# Horizon League 3:44.96 Loyola 2013

1:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:55.37 2(1) 10

1) Lynsey Shipley JR 2) Andrea Armstrong JR

3) Jailyn Ross SO 4) Megan Sullivan SO
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
1:30 PM (Day 4):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Milwaukee (A) 3:59.75 2(2) 8

1) Michelle Meyer SR 2) Aubrey Anderson FR

3) Maddie Martin SR 4) Courtney Hoppe FR

3 Purdue Fort Wayne (A) 4:00.41 2(3) 6

1) Rachel Pierre-Louis  JR 2) Jesseca Hudson-Turpin FR

3) Maya Preece FR 4) Katie Clark SO

4 IUPUI (A) 4:00.48 2(4) 5

1) Sabrina  Elder SO 2) Amani Miles JR

3) Sophia Taylor SO 4) Marie Terry SO

5 Oakland (A) 4:01.15 1(1) 4

1) Azsah Bradley SO 2) Madison Leigh SR

3) Payton Sabourin SO 4) Briana Walker JR

6 Illinois-Chicago (A) 4:01.93 1(2) 3

1) Lia Skoufos FR 2) Aiyanna Hilton JR

3) Brooke Klatkiewicz FR 4) Bailey Moran SO

7 Robert Morris (A) 4:06.88 2(5) 2

1) Brooke Oldfin SR 2) Lauren Chappell SO

3) Rio Strosnider FR 4) Elicia Moore SO

Cleveland St. (A) DNS 1

1) Dynesty Ervin SO 2) Margaret Smith SO

3) Alli Pankow SO 4) Lauren Zawie SR

Youngstown St. (A) DNS 1

1) Teneisha Myers JR 2) Suerethia Henderson JR

3) Logan Franczkowski FR 4) Alicia  Longsinger  SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oakland (A) 4:01.15

1) Azsah Bradley SO 2) Madison Leigh SR

3) Payton Sabourin SO 4) Briana Walker JR

2 Illinois-Chicago (A) 4:01.93

1) Lia Skoufos FR 2) Aiyanna Hilton JR

3) Brooke Klatkiewicz FR 4) Bailey Moran SO

Cleveland St. (A) DNS

1) Dynesty Ervin SO 2) Margaret Smith SO

3) Alli Pankow SO 4) Lauren Zawie SR

Youngstown St. (A) DNS

1) Teneisha Myers JR 2) Suerethia Henderson JR

3) Logan Franczkowski FR 4) Alicia  Longsinger  SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:55.37

1) Lynsey Shipley JR 2) Andrea Armstrong JR

3) Jailyn Ross SO 4) Megan Sullivan SO

2 Milwaukee (A) 3:59.75

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Michelle Meyer SR 2) Aubrey Anderson FR

3) Maddie Martin SR 4) Courtney Hoppe FR

4 IUPUI (A) 4:00.48

1) Sabrina  Elder SO 2) Amani Miles JR

3) Sophia Taylor SO 4) Marie Terry SO

5 Robert Morris (A) 4:06.88

1) Brooke Oldfin SR 2) Lauren Chappell SO

3) Rio Strosnider FR 4) Elicia Moore SO

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
# Horizon League 3:11.56 Loyola 2013

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakland (A) 3:20.05 1(1) 10

1) Raydoffa Braziel FR 2) Justin  Kudera SO

3) Delan Wynn JR 4) Jimmie Williams SR

2 Illinois-Chicago (A) 3:24.26 2(1) 8

1) Jakob Mogorvic SR 2) Trevor Tousana SO

3) Sacred  Michelin  FR 4) Joshua English JR

3 Milwaukee (A) 3:24.93 2(2) 6

1) Luke Rapisarda JR 2) Ben Marano SO

3) Michael Gorman SO 4) Michael  Sippy SR

4 Purdue Fort Wayne (A) 3:25.19 2(3) 5

1) Brent Donaldson SO 2) Dona Fagnon FR

3) Braxton Trittipo SO 4) Kehinde Oladapo FR

5 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:33.79 1(2) 4

1) Liam Ehrman SO 2) Dillon Perry FR

3) Steven Newman SO 4) Cody Chism JR

6 IUPUI (A) 3:34.72 1(3) 3

1) Alex Alba FR 2) Brooks Long JR

3) Josh  Whitaker SO 4) Jacob Williams SO

Youngstown St. (A) DNS 2

1) Glen Knowles Jr SR 2) Pierlus Stewart SR

3) Tobias  Hayes FR 4) Christian  Ford  SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oakland (A) 3:20.05

1) Raydoffa Braziel FR 2) Justin  Kudera SO

3) Delan Wynn JR 4) Jimmie Williams SR

2 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:33.79

1) Liam Ehrman SO 2) Dillon Perry FR

3) Steven Newman SO 4) Cody Chism JR

3 IUPUI (A) 3:34.72

1) Alex Alba FR 2) Brooks Long JR

3) Josh  Whitaker SO 4) Jacob Williams SO

Section 2 of 2
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Illinois-Chicago (A) 3:24.26

1) Jakob Mogorvic SR 2) Trevor Tousana SO

3) Sacred  Michelin  FR 4) Joshua English JR

2 Milwaukee (A) 3:24.93

1) Luke Rapisarda JR 2) Ben Marano SO

3) Michael Gorman SO 4) Michael  Sippy SR

3 Purdue Fort Wayne (A) 3:25.19

1) Brent Donaldson SO 2) Dona Fagnon FR

3) Braxton Trittipo SO 4) Kehinde Oladapo FR

Youngstown St. (A) DNS

1) Glen Knowles Jr SR 2) Pierlus Stewart SR

3) Tobias  Hayes FR 4) Christian  Ford  SO

#24 Women's Pole Vault
# Horizon League 4.00m Bogard , Erin 2/26/2021

8:30 AM (Day 4):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Erin  Bogard SO Youngstown 4.00m 10

2 Katlyn Griffie JR Youngstown 3.73m 8

3 Jayde Wollenberg SR Milwaukee 3.73m 6

4 Emma Eztwiler FR Youngstown 3.58m 5

5 Kate Watson JR Milwaukee 3.43m 4

6 Madison  Skelly FR Youngstown 3.28m 2.5

6 Kelly Zehnder JR IUPUI 3.28m 2.5

8 Sydney  Walker SO Youngstown 3.28m 1

Makenna  Nesbitt FR Robert Morris NH

Kaelin Stahl SO Cleveland St. NH

Kaitlyn Hawkins SR Robert Morris NH

Megan Kusler SO Oakland NH

Sabrina Robison FR IUPUI NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
# Horizon League 5.06m Garrett Vetesnik 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Wyatt Lefker JR Youngstown 4.60m 10

2 Jack Browne FR Milwaukee 4.50m 8

3 Jack Johnson SR Milwaukee 4.40m 6

4 Dylan Sieloff FR Milwaukee 4.40m 5

5 Alex Schipper FR Purdue Fort 4.30m 4

6 Tony Bretall SO Milwaukee 4.05m 2.5

6 Caleb Timm SO Oakland 4.05m 2.5

8 Jacob Spiaser SR Detroit Mercy 4.05m 1

9 Austin Wallace SO Milwaukee 3.90m

10 Landin Keiffer FR Purdue Fort 3.75m

Simon Jones FR Detroit Mercy NH

Riley Wright FR Youngstown DNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Youngstown St. YSU 218

2 Milwaukee MILW 180.5

3 Oakland OAKL 104.5

4 Illinois-Chicago UIC 43

5 IUPUI IUPU 37

6 Purdue Fort Wayne PFW 31

7 Detroit Mercy DETM 28

8 Northern Kentucky NKU 17

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Youngstown St. YSU 186.16

2 Milwaukee MILW 132.83

3 Oakland OAKL 100.5

4 Northern Kentucky NKU 67

5 Purdue Fort Wayne PFW 42

5 Robert Morris RMU 42

7 IUPUI IUPU 30.5

8 Wright State WRST 30

9 Illinois-Chicago UIC 18

10 Detroit Mercy DETM 7

11 Cleveland St. CLST 6
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